State of Alaska
Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2009)
Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Reconsideration List

Dec | Nov School Project Amount Eligible Prior EED Participating State Aggregate
17 5 District Name Requested Amount Funding Recommended Share Share Amount
Amount
1 1 Ketchikan Schoenbar Middle School Repair & $9,811,900 $22,175,900 $13,454,000 $8,721,900 $3,052,665 $5,669,235 $5,669,235
Remediation
2 2 Chugach Whittier K-12 School Roof Renovation $1,809,606 $1,809,606 $0 $1,809,606 $36,192 $1,773,414 $7,442,649
3 3 Lower Yukon Pitka's Point K-8 School Emergency $777,500 $858,750 $0 $858,750 $17,175 $841,575 $8,284,224
Structural Remediation
4 5 Yupiit Tuluksak K-12 School Power $570,880 $570,880 $0 $570,880 $11,418 $559,462 $8,843,686
Generation
5 6 Northwest Arctic Shungnak K-12 School $5,002,109 $4,869,738 $0 $4,869,738 $1,460,921 $3,408,817 $12,252,503
Improvements, Phase 5
6 7 Nome City Nome-Beltz Jr/Sr High Buildings D $2,147,318 $2,147,318 $0 $2,147,318 $644,195 $1,503,123 $13,755,626
and E Roof Replacement
7 8 Petersburg City Petersburg Elementary School Roof $1,286,546 $1,286,546 $0 $1,286,546 $385,964 $900,582 $14,656,208
Replacement
8 9 Ketchikan Playground Safety Upgrades - $897,419 $897,419 $0 $897,419 $314,097 $583,322 $15,239,530
Houghtaling, Valley Park and Pt.
Higgins Elementary Schools
9 10  Anchorage Sand Lake Elementary School $15,000,000 $14,565,811 $750,000 $13,815,811 $4,835,534 $8,980,277 $24,219,807
Renovation
10 4 Northwest Arctic Deering K-12 School Improvements, $1,465,491 $1,244,565 $0 $1,244,565 $373,369 $871,196 $25,091,003
Phase 2
11 11 Anchorage Chester Valley Elementary School $16,500,000 $16,125,292 $750,000 $15,375,292 $5,381,352 $9,993,940 $35,084,943
Renovation
12 12 Annette Island Leask Middle School Major $2,057,269 $2,553,506 $496,237 $2,057,269 $41,145 $2,016,124 $37,101,067
Maintenance
13 13 Annette Island Metlakatla High School Renovation $9,091,852 $9,091,852 $0 $9,091,852 $181,837 $8,910,015 $46,011,082
14 0 Klawock City Klawock K-12 School Gym Structural $1,929,454 $1,768,082 $0 $1,768,082 $530,425 $1,237,657 $47,248,739
Repairs
15 14  Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Structural $528,000 $528,000 $0 $528,000 $10,560 $517,440 $47,766,179
Repairs
16 15 Juneau City Borough  Gastineau Elementary Renovation $9,940,000 $10,448,433 $508,433 $9,940,000 $3,479,000 $6,461,000 $54,227,179
17 16  Hoonah City Hoonah School District Pool and $1,328,771 $1,328,771 $0 $1,328,771 $398,631 $930,140 $55,157,319
Boiler Room Roof Replacement
18 17  Klawock City Klawock K-12 School Renovation $1,604,779 $1,466,184 $0 $1,466,184 $439,855 $1,026,329 $56,183,648
19 18  Lower Yukon Ignatius Beans K-12 School $13,096,857 $11,945,111 $0 $11,945,111 $238,902 $11,706,209 $67,889,857
Improvement, Mountain Village
20 19  Fairbanks Districtwide Fuel Oil Tank $3,552,538 $3,552,538 $0 $3,552,538 $1,065,761 $2,486,777 $70,376,634
Replacement
21 20 Juneau City Borough  Auke Bay Elementary Renovation $16,700,000 $18,660,118 $1,960,118 $16,700,000 $5,845,000 $10,855,000 $81,231,634
22 21 Tanana City Maudry J. Sommer K-12 School Major $7,849,877 $7,849,877 $0 $7,849,877 $784,988 $7,064,889 $88,296,523

Maintenance
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23 22  Bering Strait Unalakleet High School Renovation $12,309,283 $12,288,182 $0 $12,288,182 $245,764 $12,042,418 $100,338,941

24 23  Galena Galena Regional Learning Center $3,447,346 $3,447,346 $0 $3,447,346 $172,367 $3,274,979 $103,613,920
Dining Facility Upgrade

25 24  Kodiak Island Kodiak Schools Seismic Mitigation $1,814,844 $1,814,844 $0 $1,814,844 $544,453 $1,270,391 $104,884,311
Project

26 25  Craig City Craig Middle School Classroom $87,987 $87,987 $0 $87,987 $8,799 $79,188 $104,963,499
Renovation

27 26  Ketchikan Houghtaling Elementary Outdoor $694,620 $694,620 $0 $694,620 $243,117 $451,503 $105,415,002
Physical Education Shelter
Replacement

28 27  Yukon-Koyukuk Huslia High School Foundation and $739,277 $739,277 $0 $739,277 $14,786 $724,491 $106,139,493
Exterior Renovation

29 28 Galena Galena Regional Learning Center $6,779,391 $6,779,391 $0 $6,779,391 $338,970 $6,440,421 $112,579,914
Gym Building Upgrade

30 29  Chatham Gustavus K-12 School Major $2,382,427 $4,443,911  $2,061,484 $2,382,427 $47,649 $2,334,778 $114,914,692
Maintenance

31 30 Saint Marys Districtwide Fuel Tank Farm $3,475,055 $2,766,840 $0 $2,766,840 $138,342 $2,628,498 $117,543,190
Replacement

32 31 Haines Haines Schools Renovation $1,840,141 $1,840,141 $0 $1,840,141 $644,049 $1,196,092 $118,739,282
Completion

33 32  Yukon-Koyukuk Allakaket K-12 School Water Plant $694,819 $998,743 $303,924 $694,819 $13,896 $680,923 $119,420,205
Completion and New Well

34 33  Lower Yukon Pitka's Point K-8 School Renovation $6,992,394 $6,416,970 $0 $6,416,970 $128,339 $6,288,631 $125,708,836

35 34  Aleutians East False Pass School Siding $144,638 $144,638 $0 $144,638 $43,391 $101,247 $125,810,083
Replacement

36 45  Copper River Gakona Elementary School Upgrade $667,241 $667,241 $0 $667,241 $13,345 $653,896 $126,463,979

37 35 Ketchikan Valley Park Siding Replacement $591,400 $591,400 $0 $591,400 $206,990 $384,410 $126,848,389

38 36  Copper River Glennallen High School Upgrade $2,444,759 $2,444,759 $0 $2,444,759 $48,895 $2,395,864 $129,244,253

39 37  Lower Kuskokwim Mikelnguut Elitnaurviat Elementary $7,977,561 $10,256,503  $4,134,286 $6,122,217 $122,444 $5,999,773 $135,244,026
Deferred Maintenance Phase 2, Bethel

40 38 Hoonah City Hoonah Schools Major Maintenance $7,615,045 $7,615,045 $0 $7,615,045 $2,284,513 $5,330,532 $140,574,558

41 39  Copper River Kenny Lake High School Upgrade $289,076 $289,076 $0 $289,076 $5,782 $283,294 $140,857,852

42 40 Bering Strait Diomede K-12 School Renovation $18,346,798 $18,315,939 $0 $18,315,939 $366,319 $17,949,620 $158,807,472

43 52  Copper River Copper Center Elementary School $481,142 $481,142 $0 $481,142 $9,623 $471,519 $159,278,991
Upgrade

44 41  Kenai Peninsula Window Replacement, 3 Schools $1,874,828 $1,874,828 $0 $1,874,828 $656,190 $1,218,638 $160,497,629

45 42  Aleutians East Sand Point School Window $106,775 $106,775 $0 $106,775 $32,032 $74,743 $160,572,372

Replacement
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46 43  Aleutians East Cold Bay K-12 School Heating $108,270 $108,270 $0 $108,270 $32,481 $75,789 $160,648,161
Upgrade

47 44  Fairbanks Weller Elementary School Water $237,880 $209,827 $0 $209,827 $62,948 $146,879 $160,795,040
Tank Replacement

48 46  Craig City Craig Middle School Exterior $28,282 $28,282 $0 $28,282 $2,828 $25,454 $160,820,494
Envelope Upgrades

49 47  Fairbanks North Pole Middle School Mechanical $4,753,702 $5,402,608 $0 $5,402,608 $1,620,782 $3,781,826 $164,602,320
Systems Upgrades

50 48  Alaska Gateway Tanacross K-8 School Building $3,479,711 $4,000,089 $0 $4,000,089 $80,002 $3,920,087 $168,522,407
Renovation

51 49 Galena Galena Regional Learning Center $7,868,858 $7,868,858 $0 $7,868,858 $393,443 $7,475,415 $175,997,822
Classroom/Office Building Upgrade

52 50 Craig City Craig Elementary School Roof $664,693 $664,693 $0 $664,693 $66,469 $598,224 $176,596,046
Replacement

53 51  Lower Kuskokwim Rocky Mountain K-12 Deferred $2,788,755 $4,776,597  $2,181,226 $2,595,371 $51,907 $2,543,464 $179,139,510
Maintenance Completion, Good News
Bay

54 53  Kuspuk Jack Egnaty Sr. K-12 School Roof $944,079 $853,661 $0 $853,661 $17,073 $836,588 $179,976,098
Replacement, Sleetmute

55 54  Fairbanks Districtwide Technology Upgrades $5,586,000 $5,586,000 $0 $5,586,000 $1,675,800 $3,910,200 $183,886,298

56 55 Hoonah City Hoonah High School Key Card $616,154 $616,154 $0 $616,154 $184,846 $431,308 $184,317,606
Access System and Door
Replacement

57 56 Cordova Mt. Eccles Elementary School $10,436,053 $10,436,053 $0 $10,436,053 $3,130,816 $7,305,237 $191,622,843
Renovation

58 71  Copper River Slana K-12 School Upgrade $1,086,885 $1,086,885 $0 $1,086,885 $21,738 $1,065,147 $192,687,990

59 57 Delta/Greely Delta High School and Fort Greely $366,000 $366,000 $0 $366,000 $7,320 $358,680 $193,046,670
School New Entrance Doors and
Security

60 58 Juneau City Borough  Marie Drake Renovation $10,225,000 $16,561,522  $6,336,522 $10,225,000 $3,578,750 $6,646,250 $199,692,920

61 78  Copper River Chistochina Elementary School $613,128 $613,128 $0 $613,128 $12,263 $600,865 $200,293,785
Upgrade

62 59  Yupiit Districtwide Site Deficiencies Upgrade $2,507,765 $2,507,765 $0 $2,507,765 $50,155 $2,457,610 $202,751,395

63 60  Bering Strait Shaktoolik K-12 School Renovation $10,903,103 $10,832,870 $0 $10,832,870 $216,657 $10,616,213 $213,367,608

64 61 Klawock City Klawock K-12 Fuel Tank $176,133 $176,133 $0 $176,133 $52,840 $123,293 $213,490,901
Decommissioning

65 62  Yakutat City Yakutat Elementary School $470,552 $470,552 $0 $470,552 $141,166 $329,386 $213,820,287
Renovation Completion

66 63  Kuspuk Aniak, Sleetmute, Red Devil Schools $8,240,051 $7,330,698 $0 $7,330,698 $146,614 $7,184,084 $221,004,371

Heating System Replacements
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67 64 Kake City Kake Elementary School Ventilation $295,803 $689,832 $394,029 $295,803 $29,580 $266,223 $221,270,594
System Upgrade

68 65  Petersburg City Districtwide Lighting Upgrades $329,477 $329,477 $0 $329,477 $98,843 $230,634 $221,501,228

69 66  Lower Kuskokwim Fire Alarm Upgrades, 9 Schools $1,036,308 $996,008 $0 $996,008 $19,920 $976,088 $222,477,316

70 67  Fairbanks Lathrop High School Major $2,571,444 $2,839,979 $0 $2,839,979 $851,994 $1,987,985 $224,465,301
Maintenance

71 68  Lower Yukon Kotlik K-12 School Heat Plant $1,644,831 $1,209,815 $0 $1,209,815 $24,196 $1,185,619 $225,650,920
Relocation

72 69  Aleutians East Akutan K-12 School Siding $397,128 $363,912 $0 $363,912 $109,174 $254,738 $225,905,658
Replacement

73 70  Kenai Peninsula Districtwide Asphalt Repair, 6 Schools $1,490,000 $1,490,000 $0 $1,490,000 $521,500 $968,500 $226,874,158

74 72 Yukon-Koyukuk Districtwide Fuel Tank Disposal And $2,796,252 $2,796,252 $0 $2,796,252 $55,925 $2,740,327 $229,614,485
Soil Remediation

75 73  Chatham Tenakee Springs K-12 School $1,037,198 $1,037,198 $0 $1,037,198 $20,744 $1,016,454 $230,630,939
Renovation

76 74  Delta/Greely Districtwide Clock and Intercom $488,000 $488,000 $0 $488,000 $9,760 $478,240 $231,109,179
Systems Upgrade, Security Alarm
and Cameras

77 75  Yukon-Koyukuk Kaltag K-12 School Heating System $1,073,724 $1,073,724 $0 $1,073,724 $21,474 $1,052,250 $232,161,429
Replacement

78 76  Juneau City Borough  Mendenhall River Community School $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $0 $4,000,000 $1,400,000 $2,600,000 $234,761,429
Renovation

79 77  Yukon-Koyukuk Kaltag K-12 School Siding Completion $317,355 $639,495 $322,140 $317,355 $6,347 $311,008 $235,072,437

80 79  Yakutat City Yakutat Schools Mechanical System $3,826,673 $3,826,673 $0 $3,826,673 $1,148,002 $2,678,671 $237,751,108
Upgrades

81 80  Fairbanks North Pole Middle School Interior $5,121,357 $5,663,374 $0 $5,663,374 $1,699,012 $3,964,362 $241,715,470
Renovation

82 81  Lower Kuskokwim Districtwide Fuel Tank Disposition, 10 $4,892,016 $6,194,272 $0 $6,194,272 $123,885 $6,070,387 $247,785,857
Schools

83 82  Anchorage Sprinklers / Elevator Upgrades, 5 $1,375,000 $1,375,000 $0 $1,375,000 $481,250 $893,750 $248,679,607
Schools

84 83  Anchorage Service High School Renovation $16,000,000 $6,792,500 $1,800,000 $4,992,500 $1,747,375 $3,245,125 $251,924,732

85 84  Fairbanks Woodriver Elementary Gymnasium $988,272 $1,111,604 $0 $1,111,604 $333,481 $778,123 $252,702,855
Upgrade

86 85 Iditarod Area McGrath K-12 School Roof Repair, $298,800 $298,800 $32,600 $266,200 $5,324 $260,876 $252,963,731
Phase 2

87 86 Anchorage Districtwide Security System Upgrades $9,325,000 $9,325,000 $0 $9,325,000 $3,263,750 $6,061,250 $259,024,981

88 87  Annette Island Metlakatla Elementary School $4,068,830 $3,450,729 $0 $3,450,729 $69,015 $3,381,714 $262,406,695

Renovation
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89 88  Mat-Su Borough Palmer High School Original Building $1,791,163 $1,791,163 $0 $1,791,163 $537,349 $1,253,814 $263,660,509
Roof Replacement
90 89  Anchorage Emergency Communications $834,000 $834,000 $0 $834,000 $291,900 $542,100 $264,202,609
Systems, 8 Middle Schools
91 90 Anchorage Intercom / PA Upgrades, 9 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 $0 $1,200,000 $420,000 $780,000 $264,982,609
Elementary Schools
92 91  Yukon-Koyukuk District Office Renovation $5,494,430 $5,494,430 $0 $5,494,430 $109,889 $5,384,541 $270,367,150
93 92  Yukon-Koyukuk Nulato K-12 School Renovation $4,557,311 $4,557,311 $0 $4,557,311 $91,146 $4,466,165 $274,833,315
94 93  Petersburg City Petersburg Elementary School $380,815 $380,815 $0 $380,815 $114,244 $266,571 $275,099,886
Ventilation Improvements
95 94  Ketchikan Districtwide Major Maintenance $506,554 $506,554 $0 $506,554 $177,294 $329,260 $275,429,146
96 95  Aleutians East Sand Point K-12 School Gym Floor $626,405 $574,013 $0 $574,013 $172,204 $401,809 $275,830,955
Replacement
97 96 Aleutians East Sand Point K-12 School Boiler $125,678 $115,166 $0 $115,166 $34,550 $80,616 $275,911,571
Upgrade
98 97  Mat-Su Borough Administration Building Generator and $699,759 $699,759 $0 $699,759 $209,928 $489,831 $276,401,402
Related Electrical Replacement
99 98  Mat-Su Borough Trapper Creek Elementary School $206,024 $206,024 $0 $206,024 $61,807 $144,217 $276,545,619
Roof Repairs
100 99 Mat-Su Borough Butte and Cottonwood Creek $140,459 $140,459 $0 $140,459 $42,138 $98,321 $276,643,940
Elementary Wash Fountain
Replacement
101 100 Alaska Gateway Eagle K-12 School Building $5,165,026 $5,165,026 $0 $5,165,026 $103,301 $5,061,725 $281,705,665
Renovation
102 101 Mat-Su Borough Colony Middle School Flooring $442,381 $442,381 $0 $442,381 $132,714 $309,667 $282,015,332
Replacement
103 102 Kenai Peninsula Roofing Projects, 3 Sites $2,951,611 $2,951,611 $0 $2,951,611 $1,033,064 $1,918,547 $283,933,879
104 103 Kenai Peninsula Districtwide Security Systems, Phase | $1,625,000 $1,625,000 $0 $1,625,000 $568,750 $1,056,250 $284,990,129
105 104 Fairbanks Administrative Center Replace / $1,182,179 $1,086,091 $0 $1,086,091 $325,827 $760,264 $285,750,393
Upgrade Air Conditioning Units
106 105 Anchorage Roof Replacement and Structural $3,656,000 $3,656,000 $0 $3,656,000 $1,279,600 $2,376,400 $288,126,793
Upgrades, 4 Elementary Schools
107 106 Mat-Su Borough Snowshoe Elementary Flooring $141,000 $141,000 $0 $141,000 $42,300 $98,700 $288,225,493
Replacement
108 107 Delta/Greely Delta High School, Delta Cyber $122,000 $122,000 $0 $122,000 $2,440 $119,560 $288,345,053
School Bldg. & Construction Trades
Building Generator Back-Up
109 108 Anchorage Electrical Projects, 7 Schools $3,150,000 $3,150,000 $0 $3,150,000 $1,102,500 $2,047,500 $290,392,553
110 109 Alaska Gateway Dot Lake K-12 School Building $1,443,168 $1,443,168 $0 $1,443,168 $28,863 $1,414,305 $291,806,858

Renovation
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111 110 Fairbanks Lathrop High School Kitchen Upgrade $2,840,412 $2,840,412 $0 $2,840,412 $852,124 $1,988,288 $293,795,146
112 111 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Fire $1,014,255 $1,014,255 $0 $1,014,255 $20,285 $993,970 $294,789,116
Suppression System Replacement
113 112 Fairbanks Districtwide Safety & Security $5,352,004 $6,000,756 $0 $6,000,756 $1,800,227 $4,200,529 $298,989,645
Systems Upgrades
114 113 Mat-Su Borough Finger Lake Elementary Flooring $290,317 $290,317 $0 $290,317 $87,095 $203,222 $299,192,867
Replacement
115 114 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Underground $167,955 $167,955 $0 $167,955 $3,359 $164,596 $299,357,463
Storage Tank Replacement
116 115 Lower Kuskokwim Wastewater Treatment Plants, 2 $6,483,421 $5,872,530 $0 $5,872,530 $117,451 $5,755,079 $305,112,542
Schools
117 116 Juneau City Borough District Maintenance Facility $3,229,710 $3,415,297 $185,587 $3,229,710 $1,130,398 $2,099,312 $307,211,854
Renovation
118 117 Petersburg City Petersburg Elementary School Siding $865,029 $865,029 $0 $865,029 $259,509 $605,520 $307,817,374
Replacement
119 118 Southeast Island Gym Lighting Upgrade, 2 Schools $330,795 $330,795 $0 $330,795 $6,616 $324,179 $308,141,553
120 119 Fairbanks Districtwide Locker Replacement $941,760 $941,760 $0 $941,760 $282,528 $659,232 $308,800,785
121 120 Southeast Island Port Protection Gym $115,037 $115,037 $0 $115,037 $2,301 $112,736 $308,913,521
Relocation/Foundation
122 121 Anchorage Mears Middle School Parking and Site $4,128,000 $4,128,000 $0 $4,128,000 $1,444,800 $2,683,200 $311,596,721
Circulation
123 122 Anchorage Fire Alarm Upgrades, 5 Schools $1,320,000 $1,320,000 $0 $1,320,000 $462,000 $858,000 $312,454,721
124 123 Southeast Island Port Alexander K-12 School Domestic $110,152 $110,152 $0 $110,152 $2,203 $107,949 $312,562,670
Water System Pipe Replacement
125 124 Anchorage Building Renewal Projects, 9 Schools $4,350,000 $4,350,000 $0 $4,350,000 $1,522,500 $2,827,500 $315,390,170
126 125 Lower Kuskokwim Mikelnguut Elitnaurviat Elementary & $6,521,339 $6,264,594 $0 $6,264,594 $125,292 $6,139,302 $321,529,472
Bethel Regional High School
Drainage Upgrades
127 126 Fairbanks Salcha Elementary School $459,850 $459,850 $0 $459,850 $137,955 $321,895 $321,851,367
Playground Upgrades
128 127 Fairbanks North Pole High School Lighting $2,673,694 $2,673,694 $0 $2,673,694 $802,108 $1,871,586 $323,722,953
Upgrade
129 128 Lower Kuskokwim Generator Replacement, 3 Schools $1,705,158 $1,539,413 $0 $1,539,413 $30,788 $1,508,625 $325,231,578
130 129 Fairbanks Weller Elementary School Lighting $1,301,869 $1,301,869 $0 $1,301,869 $390,561 $911,308 $326,142,886
Upgrade
131 130 Southeast Island Districtwide Roof Replacement, 3 $1,552,417 $1,552,417 $0 $1,552,417 $31,048 $1,521,369 $327,664,255
Schools
132 131 Mat-Su Borough Houston Middle School Roof Repairs $140,091 $140,091 $0 $140,091 $42,027 $98,064 $327,762,319
133 132 Anchorage Mechanical Projects, 11 Schools $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $0 $6,500,000 $2,275,000 $4,225,000 $331,987,319
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134 133 Iditarod Area Blackwell K-12 School Shower & $233,760 $233,760 $82,400 $151,360 $3,027 $148,333 $332,135,652
Bathroom Repair Completion, Anvik

135 134 Aleutians East Sand Point K-12 School Pool Remodel $280,210 $280,210 $0 $280,210 $84,063 $196,147 $332,331,799

136 135 Anchorage Gladys Wood Elementary School $1,100,000 $1,100,000 $0 $1,100,000 $385,000 $715,000 $333,046,799
Design

137 136 Fairbanks Badger Road Elementary School $856,450 $856,450 $0 $856,450 $256,935 $599,515 $333,646,314
Repair/Refinish Building Exterior

138 137 Delta/Greely Delta Elementary School Mechanical $122,000 $122,000 $0 $122,000 $2,440 $119,560 $333,765,874
Room Access

139 138 Iditarod Area Innoko River School Tank Farm $334,050 $334,050 $240,000 $94,050 $1,881 $92,169 $333,858,043
Completion, Shageluk

140 139 Southeast Island Generator Replacement, 2 Schools $728,970 $728,970 $0 $728,970 $14,579 $714,391 $334,572,434

141 140 Lower Kuskokwim Districtwide Fuel Tank Upgrades $6,097,093 $5,960,127 $0 $5,960,127 $119,203 $5,840,924 $340,413,358

142 141 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 Kitchen Upgrade $1,363,670 $1,363,670 $0 $1,363,670 $27,273 $1,336,397 $341,749,755

143 142 Iditarod Area Top of the Kuskokwim K-12 School $68,860 $68,860 $0 $68,860 $1,377 $67,483 $341,817,238
Generator Project, Nikolai

144 143 Mat-Su Borough Wasilla High School Security System $486,701 $486,701 $0 $486,701 $146,010 $340,691 $342,157,929
Upgrade

145 144 |ditarod Area David Louis Memorial K-12 School $261,858 $261,858 $180,128 $81,730 $1,635 $80,095 $342,238,024
Emergency Repairs & Boiler
Relocation Completion, Grayling

146 145 Iditarod Area McGrath School/Admin Window $130,460 $130,460 $0 $130,460 $2,609 $127,851 $342,365,875
Replacement

147 146 Kenai Peninsula Seward Middle and Seward High $413,000 $413,000 $0 $413,000 $144,550 $268,450 $342,634,325
Schools Playfield Complex Upgrade

148 147 Juneau City Borough  Dzantik'i Heeni Middle School $2,320,000 $2,320,000 $0 $2,320,000 $812,000 $1,508,000 $344,142,325
Renovation

149 148 Iditarod Area McGrath K-12 School Library/Media $85,360 $85,360 $0 $85,360 $1,707 $83,653 $344,225,978
Center Flooring Upgrade

150 149 Iditarod Area Districtwide Lighting Upgrades $220,770 $220,770 $0 $220,770 $4,415 $216,355 $344,442,333

151 150 |Iditarod Area Takotna K-12 School Heating System $68,750 $68,750 $0 $68,750 $1,375 $67,375 $344,509,708
Upgrade

152 151 Iditarod Area Innoko River K-12 School Fire $59,070 $59,070 $0 $59,070 $1,181 $57,889 $344,567,597

Supression/Tank Upgrade, Shageluk

TOTALS: $444,284,795 $460,908,444  $36,173,114 $424,735,330 $80,167,733 $344,567,597
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